15 year old 6.0 6.0 0.0% 6.0 12.7 21.6

Handysize
Resale 21.0 21.0 0.0% 21.0 24.7 30.0

5 year old 13.0 13.0 0.0% 13.0 19.8 27.4
10 year old 9.5 9.0 5.6% 9.0 15.1 21.8
15 year old 5.5 5.5 0.0% 5.5 10.5 16.5

last 5 years

07th- 11th  September 2015

Things seemed to have quietened down a bit this week, with activity

softening slightly while the bulk of the reported deals focused on the

smaller Handysize segment. Nevertheless, it looks as though prices in

the dry bulk sector are holding their ground for the time being, with

many in the market still feeling that the timing is right in terms of as-

set prices. What will play a role as to if this scenario will play out or

not is as to how much the discounts on offer by shipbuilders will go

and how well the freight market will hold in the next quarter.

On the tanker side, things started to slow down here as well, caught

by the fact the freight rates took a tumble these past weeks while

many feel that the minor rush for asset buying at these levels may

have been too haste. As such there was a small correction in prices to

be noted, though this may prove to be a mere temporary pause in an

overall well performing asset.

+13% +13%

+6%

-27%-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

1 month diff 3 months diff
6 months diff 12 months diff

+9% +9%
+6%

-23%
-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

1 month diff 3 months diff
6 months diff 12 months diff

+7% +7%

-6%

-35%-40%

-35%

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

1 month diff 3 months diff
6 months diff 12 months diff

+0% +0%

-10%

-32%-35%

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

1 month diff 3 months diff
6 months diff 12 months diff

Indicative Tanker Values (US$ million)

11 Sep 07 Aug ±% Min Avg Max

VLCC
Resale 105.0 105.0 0.0% 80.0 97.1 117.0

5 year old 83.0 84.0 -1.2% 55.0 72.0 91.0
10 year old 58.0 59.0 -1.7% 33.8 48.2 65.0
15 year old 40.0 41.0 -2.4% 16.9 26.7 41.0

Suezmax
Resale 72.0 73.0 -1.4% 53.0 64.9 74.5

5 year old 61.0 61.0 0.0% 38.0 51.0 63.4
10 year old 42.0 42.0 0.0% 24.0 34.9 46.0
15 year old 22.0 22.0 0.0% 14.0 19.4 26.6

Aframax
Resale 56.0 57.0 -1.8% 39.0 49.3 60.0

5 year old 45.0 46.0 -2.2% 27.0 37.4 47.0
10 year old 32.0 33.0 -3.0% 16.0 24.5 33.0
15 year old 18.5 18.5 0.0% 8.0 13.3 18.5

MR
Resale 38.5 38.5 0.0% 32.0 36.6 39.3

5 year old 28.5 28.0 1.8% 22.0 26.7 30.5
10 year old 20.0 20.0 0.0% 13.8 17.7 20.4
15 year old 13.5 13.5 0.0% 9.0 11.0 13.8

last 5 years

-1%

+2% +2%

+12%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

1 month diff 3 months diff
6 months diff 12 months diff

+0%

+3%
+5%

+22%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

1 month diff 3 months diff
6 months diff 12 months diff

-2%

+0% +0%

+10%

-4%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

1 month diff 3 months diff
6 months diff 12 months diff

+2%

+6% +6%

+12%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

1 month diff 3 months diff
6 months diff 12 months diff

 7

07th- 11th  September 2015

Size Name Dwt Built Shipbuilder M/E Coating Price Buyers Comments

AFRA CORAL SEA 105,666 2003